
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Brio Portuguese Water Dog Patty Johnson NQ NT

16022 Stella Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker NQ NT



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

41.3

PWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Smolder Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush10 41.3

16015 Keely Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker NQ NT

20005 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson  NQ NT

20019 Salty Portuguese Water Dog Shelley Mart NQ NT

20028 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ NT

20032 Kaysea Portuguese Water Dog Alan Reisdorf NQ NT

20018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 39.58

20009 Maliboo Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 42.04

20011 Birch Portuguese Water Dog Cathy Winkler NQ 42.85

20035 Balooga Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 47.19



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 JoJo Portuguese Water Dog Valerie Tangen NQ 49.87



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

35.28

PWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16009 Jinxy Portuguese Water Dog Ashley Cook 10 35.28

16007 Zico Portuguese Water Dog Judy Weinstein9 37.76

16017 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley8 39.49

16018 Taylor Portuguese Water Dog Julie Asbed NQ NT

16013 Ziggy Stardust Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd NQ NT



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Lorie Crouch100 44.28 3.2746

20024 Raven Portuguese Water Dog Ann Regateiro95 61.59 2.3543

20028 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 50.61 2.8650

20027 Star Portuguese Water Dog Ann Regateiro NQ 82.85 1.7502

20026 Scarlett Portuguese Water Dog Kayla Ferrandino NQ 87.87 1.6502



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp100 53.86 2.6922

20039 Etoile Portuguese Water Dog Karen Matthews95 65.89 2.2006

20038 Stinger Portuguese Water Dog Marlene Nicewander93 71.02 2.0417

20037 Bessie Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ NT

20033 B Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Tinaglia NQ NT

16015 Keely Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker NQ 55.06 2.6335

20031 Ace Portuguese Water Dog John Brock NQ 63.11 2.2976

20035 Balooga Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 63.71 2.2759

20036 Bria Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd NQ 65.58 2.2110

20032 Kaysea Portuguese Water Dog Alan Reisdorf NQ 68.95 2.103

20030 Bee Portuguese Water Dog Marilu Novy NQ 94.28 1.538



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PWDCA 9/11/2017

166

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira95 48.52 3.4213

20022 Star Portuguese Water Dog Susan Higginson95 61.29 2.7084

20019 Salty Portuguese Water Dog Shelley Mart90 55.86 2.9717

20015 Drummer Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ NT

20016 Peekaboo Portuguese Water Dog Terri Pecora NQ NT

20017 The Black Pearl Portuguese Water Dog Steve Schneider NQ NT

20018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 53.36 3.1109

20014 Finne Portuguese Water Dog Patti Cox NQ 56.89 2.9179

20021 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog David Faller NQ 73.33 2.2637

20023 Onyx Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ 79.89 2.0779

20020 Charlie Portuguese Water Dog Lucinda Miner NQ 85.91 1.9323



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PWDCA 9/11/2017

178

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Brio Portuguese Water Dog Patty Johnson NQ 75.18 2.3677



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

PWDCA 9/11/2017

181

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Frolic Portuguese Water Dog Marlene Nicewander NQ 54.89 3.2975

20002 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ 55.89 3.2385



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PWDCA 9/11/2017

178

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Galley Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray NQ 47.46 3.7505

16003 Eva Portuguese Water Dog Arthur Noel SR NQ 76.79 2.3180



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

PWDCA 9/11/2017

181

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Ryder Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray100 47.02 3.8494

20004 Oakley Portuguese Water Dog Kara Kolster NQ NT

20007 Cami Portuguese Water Dog Cynthia McCullough NQ 50.66 3.5728

20010 Gigi Portuguese Water Dog Giovanna Imperia NQ 51.72 3.4996

20011 Birch Portuguese Water Dog Cathy Winkler NQ 60.3 3.0017

20009 Maliboo Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 64.76 2.7949

20005 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson  NQ 66.74 2.7120

20012 Panda Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ 66.98 2.7023

20008 Axl Portuguese Water Dog Joan Heater NQ 76.17 2.3763



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

PWDCA 9/11/2017

181

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24001 Decker Portuguese Water Dog Susan Soviero NQ 67.31 2.6891



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Lottie Portuguese Water Dog Sandra Myers95 64.52 2.2474

16017 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley NQ 44.34 3.2702

16014 Socks Portuguese Water Dog Morgan Jennings NQ 72.57 1.9981

16018 Taylor Portuguese Water Dog Julie Asbed NQ 76.64 1.892



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

PWDCA 9/11/2017

166

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Ziggy Stardust Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd100 53.82 3.0844

16012 Sundae Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ 92.58 1.7930



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PWDCA 9/11/2017

181

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Snicket Portuguese Water Dog Vicki Robinson NQ NT

16005 Bubbles Portuguese Water Dog Martha Ruskai NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

PWDCA 9/11/2017

178

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 JoJo Portuguese Water Dog Valerie Tangen NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

PWDCA 9/11/2017

181

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Zico Portuguese Water Dog Judy Weinstein100 51.68 3.5023

16009 Jinxy Portuguese Water Dog Ashley Cook  NQ 48.02 3.7693

16006 Nettie Portuguese Water Dog Patricia Hobin NQ 61.23 2.9561

16008 Ecco Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ 77.13 2.3467



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

PWDCA 9/11/2017

114

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20024 Raven Portuguese Water Dog Ann Regateiro NQ NT

20027 Star Portuguese Water Dog Ann Regateiro NQ NT

20028 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 27.76 4.1066

20025 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Lorie Crouch NQ 28.45 4.0070

20026 Scarlett Portuguese Water Dog Kayla Ferrandino NQ 63.4 1.7981



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

38

PWDCA 9/11/2017

114

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16015 Keely Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker100 29.94 3.8076

20039 Etoile Portuguese Water Dog Karen Matthews95 37.93 3.0055

20034 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp87 46.2 2.4675

20032 Kaysea Portuguese Water Dog Alan Reisdorf NQ NT

20016 Peekaboo Portuguese Water Dog Terri Pecora NQ NT

20033 B Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Tinaglia NQ 37.46 3.0432

20036 Bria Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd NQ 37.95 3.004

20035 Balooga Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 42.6 2.6761

20037 Bessie Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ 56.3 2.0249

20030 Bee Portuguese Water Dog Marilu Novy NQ 57.22 1.9923



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

PWDCA 9/11/2017

141

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Ace Portuguese Water Dog John Brock100 36.02 3.9145

20017 The Black Pearl Portuguese Water Dog Steve Schneider NQ NT

20038 Stinger Portuguese Water Dog Marlene Nicewander NQ NT

20018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 31.69 4.4494

20013 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 35.32 3.9921

20014 Finne Portuguese Water Dog Patti Cox NQ 35.63 3.9573

20021 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog David Faller NQ 43.17 3.2662

20019 Salty Portuguese Water Dog Shelley Mart NQ 48.93 2.8817

20023 Onyx Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ 67.34 2.0939

20020 Charlie Portuguese Water Dog Lucinda Miner NQ 68.38 2.0620



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Brio Portuguese Water Dog Patty Johnson NQ 47.39 3.0597

16003 Eva Portuguese Water Dog Arthur Noel SR NQ 59.4 2.4411



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

PWDCA 9/11/2017

148

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20002 Darwin Portuguese Water Dog Kari Lavalli NQ NT

20022 Star Portuguese Water Dog Susan Higginson NQ 43.51 3.4015

20001 Smolder Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush NQ 44.31 3.3401

20003 Frolic Portuguese Water Dog Marlene Nicewander NQ 48.82 3.0315



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16002 Galley Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray NQ 33.7 4.3027



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

PWDCA 9/11/2017

148

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Maliboo Portuguese Water Dog Julie Vanderbush100 36.45 4.0604

20008 Axl Portuguese Water Dog Joan Heater NQ NT

20011 Birch Portuguese Water Dog Cathy Winkler NQ 34.72 4.2627

20006 Ryder Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray NQ 36.29 4.0783

20007 Cami Portuguese Water Dog Cynthia McCullough NQ 36.44 4.0615

20010 Gigi Portuguese Water Dog Giovanna Imperia NQ 38.61 3.8332

20005 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson  NQ 39.84 3.7149

20004 Oakley Portuguese Water Dog Kara Kolster NQ 44.68 3.3124

20012 Panda Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ 55.69 2.6576



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

PWDCA 9/11/2017

114

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Lottie Portuguese Water Dog Sandra Myers100 35.02 3.2553

16019 Benny Portuguese Water Dog Brenda Proulx NQ 38.84 2.9351

16020 Draggen Portuguese Water Dog Brenda Proulx NQ 54.56 2.0894



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

PWDCA 9/11/2017

141

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Snicket Portuguese Water Dog Vicki Robinson100 38.48 3.6642

16013 Ziggy Stardust Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd NQ 33.21 4.2457

16017 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley NQ 56.39 2.5004



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PWDCA 9/11/2017

148

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Bubbles Portuguese Water Dog Martha Ruskai NQ 50.78 2.9145

16012 Sundae Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ 51.37 2.8811



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

PWDCA 9/11/2017

145

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12001 JoJo Portuguese Water Dog Valerie Tangen100 46.11 3.1447



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

PWDCA 9/11/2017

148

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue BarnettCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Zico Portuguese Water Dog Judy Weinstein NQ 37.87 3.9081

16009 Jinxy Portuguese Water Dog Ashley Cook  NQ 38.68 3.8263

16006 Nettie Portuguese Water Dog Patricia Hobin NQ 47.35 3.1257

16008 Ecco Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ 52.59 2.8142



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20025 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Lorie Crouch NQ 31.07

20028 Flirt Portuguese Water Dog Sheryl Chiles NQ 39.18

20026 Scarlett Portuguese Water Dog Kayla Ferrandino NQ 44 



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16021 Stella Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker NQ 39.59



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20036 Bria Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Gadd72 32.67

20034 Rosie Portuguese Water Dog Ann Camp69 31.99

20007 Cami Portuguese Water Dog Cynthia McCullough64 30.78

20032 Kaysea Portuguese Water Dog Alan Reisdorf62 22.38

20021 Fisher Portuguese Water Dog David Faller62 35.59

16015 Keely Portuguese Water Dog Susan Becker55 39.68

20031 Ace Portuguese Water Dog John Brock51 17.59

20039 Etoile Portuguese Water Dog Karen Matthews51 19.65

20019 Salty Portuguese Water Dog Shelley Mart NQ 44.83

20033 B Portuguese Water Dog Catherine Tinaglia NQ 52 

20023 Onyx Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ NT

20037 Bessie Portuguese Water Dog Susan Lefebvre NQ NT

20016 Peekaboo Portuguese Water Dog Terri Pecora NQ 16.34

20018 Jib Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 32.2

20013 Jerry Lee Portuguese Water Dog Yvonne Ferreira NQ 36.93

20015 Drummer Portuguese Water Dog Robin Valliant NQ 42.15



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20020 Charlie Portuguese Water Dog Lucinda Miner NQ 34.11

20022 Star Portuguese Water Dog Susan Higginson NQ 40.59

20012 Panda Portuguese Water Dog Gretchen Diether-
Haake

 NQ 41.48

20017 The Black Pearl Portuguese Water Dog Steve Schneider NQ 30.27

20003 Frolic Portuguese Water Dog Marlene Nicewander NQ 31.42



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16001 Brio Portuguese Water Dog Patty Johnson NQ 47.1



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20004 Oakley Portuguese Water Dog Kara Kolster60 38.33



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16002 Galley Portuguese Water Dog Louise Mowbray NQ 34.12



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

20005 Allie Portuguese Water Dog Lisa Wilkinson 73 29.84

20010 Gigi Portuguese Water Dog Giovanna Imperia64 39.3



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16018 Taylor Portuguese Water Dog Julie Asbed59 32.74

16014 Socks Portuguese Water Dog Morgan Jennings NQ 42.83

16017 Maggie Portuguese Water Dog Nancy Dooley NQ 43.59



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16005 Bubbles Portuguese Water Dog Martha Ruskai56 27.32



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

12001 JoJo Portuguese Water Dog Valerie Tangen NQ 38.96



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsPWDCA 9/11/2017

Portuguese Water Dog Club of America

Judge - Sue Barnett

YPS

16009 Jinxy Portuguese Water Dog Ashley Cook 76 34.56

16007 Zico Portuguese Water Dog Judy Weinstein NQ 46.15


